St Mary’s

ST MARY’S SCHOOL FEES 2019

The fee structure is as follow: (1st Child)

Term 1, 2019 Account

Terms 2-4, 2019 (per term)

Proprietor Component

Proprietor Component

Digital Resource

Attendance Dues $110.00 | Attendance Dues $110.00
Catholic Special Catholic Special

Character contribution - $ 12.50 | Character contribution $ 12.50
Donation - Donation

SMS Building Fund — $ 50.00 SMS Building Fund - $ 50.00
Donation Donation

Religious Education — $ 16.00

School Component

School Component

(for Terms 2, 3 and 4)

School Donation $70.00 School Donation $70.00
Activity Fee Activity Fee

Donation $50.00 Donation

Total Fee Term 1 $308.50 | rotal per Term Fee $242.50

The fee structure for: (274 and subsequent child)

Term 1, 2019 Account

Terms 2-4, 2019 (per term)

Proprietor Component

Proprietor Component

Digital Resource

Attendance Dues $110.00 | Attendance Dues $110.00
Catholic Special Catholic Special

Character contribution - $ 12.50 | Character contribution $ 12.50
Donation - Donation

SMS Building Fund - $ 25.00 SMS Building Fund - $ 25.00
Donation Donation

Religious Education — $ 16.00

School Component

School Component

(for Terms 2, 3 and 4)

School Donation $70.00 School Donation $70.00
Activity Fee Activity Fee

Donation $50.00 Donation

Total Fee Term 1 $283.50 | rotal per Term Fee $217.50

$1036 - Yrs 0-6 Annual (1st Child)
$ 936 - Yrs 0-6 Annual (224 Child)

$345 - Yr 6 Camp (approx)
$ 60 - Yr 5 MERC (approx)




